
pre-Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Meet

Rising Sun, IN
Sep. 9, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 29 1 3 4 9 12 13 15 13:53.2 2:10.3
2 Rising Sun 61 6 7 11 17 20 21 22 15:06.5 2:08.7
3 Milan 71 8 10 14 16 23 25 15:29.0 2:56.2
4 Switzerland County 89 2 5 26 27 29 31 16:55.2 6:56.2
5 Jac-Cen-Del 119 18 19 24 28 30 18:14.9 5:43.7

Incomplete Teams: Shawe Memorial, South Ripley

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
1 Olivia Simpson, 8 13:00.0
3 Victoria Gammons, 8 13:20.9
4 Sophie Ford, 7 13:21.2
9 Addison Nussbaum, 8 14:33.4
12 Kaylee Renschler, 8 15:10.3
13 Natalie Crawford, 7 15:13.0
15 Riley Zellers, 8 15:15.8

Total Time = 1:09:25.8     Total Places = 29

2. Rising Sun
6 Hannah Potts, 8 13:60.0
7 Carrigan Friend, 8 14:24.1
11 Kynnadi Hartley, 6 15:08.3
17 Ariana Ozburn, 5 15:51.1
20 Maggie Mossburger, 8 16:08.6
21 Sydnie Lawwill, 8 16:18.2
22 Avery Elliott, 8 16:39.1

Total Time = 1:15:32.1     Total Places = 61

3. Milan
8 Kami Laws, 5 14:24.1
10 Elly Potts, 8 14:39.2
14 Adelynn Sheets, 7 15:14.2
16 Kayla Roell, 8 15:47.3
23 Kyleigh DeHamer, 7 17:20.2
25 ally Blevins, 5 17:53.5

Total Time = 1:17:25.0     Total Places = 71

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Switzerland County
2 Ellie Keith, 7 13:19.6
5 Claire Boggs, 5 13:40.6
26 Madison Spillman, 6 18:30.2
27 Paige Gregory, 5 18:49.5
29 Mya Cutter, 5 20:15.7
31 Carly Skirvin, 5 28:37.5

Total Time = 1:24:35.6     Total Places = 89

5. Jac-Cen-Del
18 Aryanna Poulard, 6 16:04.6
19 Josie Allen, 6 16:07.9
24 Arabella Harrison, 6 17:51.5
28 Victoria Williams, 7 19:22.2
30 Joselyn Fischman, 6 21:48.2

Total Time = 1:31:14.4     Total Places = 119



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Olivia Simpson, 8 13:00.0 Southwestern (Hanover
2 2 Ellie Keith, 7 13:19.6 Switzerland County
3 3 Victoria Gammons, 8 13:20.9 Southwestern (Hanover
4 4 Sophie Ford, 7 13:21.2 Southwestern (Hanover
5 5 Claire Boggs, 5 13:40.6 Switzerland County
6 6 Hannah Potts, 8 13:60.0 Rising Sun
7 Evelyn Kelly, 6 14:10.3 South Ripley
8 7 Carrigan Friend, 8 14:24.1 Rising Sun
9 8 Kami Laws, 5 14:24.1 Milan
10 9 Addison Nussbaum, 8 14:33.4 Southwestern (Hanover
11 10 Elly Potts, 8 14:39.2 Milan
12 11 Kynnadi Hartley, 6 15:08.3 Rising Sun
13 12 Kaylee Renschler, 8 15:10.3 Southwestern (Hanover
14 13 Natalie Crawford, 7 15:13.0 Southwestern (Hanover
15 14 Adelynn Sheets, 7 15:14.2 Milan
16 15 Riley Zellers, 8 15:15.8 Southwestern (Hanover
17 16 Kayla Roell, 8 15:47.3 Milan
18 17 Ariana Ozburn, 5 15:51.1 Rising Sun
19 18 Aryanna Poulard, 6 16:04.6 Jac-Cen-Del
20 19 Josie Allen, 6 16:07.9 Jac-Cen-Del
21 20 Maggie Mossburger, 8 16:08.6 Rising Sun
22 Laney Magary, 5 16:11.5 Shawe Memorial
23 21 Sydnie Lawwill, 8 16:18.2 Rising Sun
24 Robbi Alderman, 5 16:31.8 Shawe Memorial
25 22 Avery Elliott, 8 16:39.1 Rising Sun
26 Madelynn Hunger, 6 16:42.4 South Ripley
27 23 Kyleigh DeHamer, 7 17:20.2 Milan
28 24 Arabella Harrison, 6 17:51.5 Jac-Cen-Del
29 25 ally Blevins, 5 17:53.5 Milan
30 26 Madison Spillman, 6 18:30.2 Switzerland County
31 27 Paige Gregory, 5 18:49.5 Switzerland County
32 28 Victoria Williams, 7 19:22.2 Jac-Cen-Del
33 29 Mya Cutter, 5 20:15.7 Switzerland County
34 Juliet Gardner, 5 21:01.5 Shawe Memorial
35 30 Joselyn Fischman, 6 21:48.2 Jac-Cen-Del
36 31 Carly Skirvin, 5 28:37.5 Switzerland County


